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Estimation de la file active globale en 2015 : entre 697 et 714 personnes différentes

En 2014 : entre 469 et 558 personnes différentes

En 2013 : entre 352 et 470 personnes différentes
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2015 Seringues 

données

Seringues 

récupérées

Taux de 

récupération

Echanges

E-Bis 84680 (+16%) 82023 (+7%) 96,9% (-8,8%) 5375 (+63%)

Accueil-

Drogues
31386 (-14%) 30748 (-15%) 98% (-1,3%) 1478 (-38%)

Siajef 5753 (+3%) 6080 (+21%)
105,7%
(+15,7%)

656 (+18%)

La Fontaine 653 (+111%) 649 (+99%) 99,4% (-6,1%) 146 (+125%)

Total structures 

fixes
122472 (+6%) 119500 (+1%) 97,6% (-5,3%) 7655 (+21%)

Relais social 15091 (+8%) 12569 (+11%) 83,3% (+2,4%) 3389 (+26%)

Icar 833 (-53%) 490 (-67%) 58,8% (-23,1%) 157 (+22%)

Total structures 

mobiles
15924 (+1%) 13059 (+2%) 82% (+1%) 3546 (+26%)

TOTAL DLES 138 396 
(+6%)

132 559 
(+1%)

95,8% 
(-4,5%)

11 201
(+23%)


